

**Sessions Case – 14 of 2021**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000074-2021**

04

**19-01-2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

In view of the threat of third wave of Covid Pandemic, the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide order dated 01-01-2022 has been pleaded to direct that Court proceedings shall only be through virtual mode and trial of cases by witness examination shall remain suspended until further orders.

Case record is not ready for being heard through virtual mode.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix : **07-04-2022**– for evidence of C.S.W – 1, 2,

**08-04-2022**– for evidence of C.S.W – 3, 4,

**11-04-2022**– for evidence of C.S.W – 5 & 6.

Issues summons accordingly.

Accused person on C.B. is as before.

D/C

Sd/-  
(Sandip Chakrabarti)  
Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat

Sd/-  
(Sandip Chakrabarti)  
Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat  
JO code WB 00818