

**Sessions Case - 14 of 2021 (CIS-14/21)**  
**CNR No. - WBBB05-000074-2021**

**Order No. 25**  
**29.11.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person Baidyanath Das @ Bapi Das on C.B., is present by filing  
hazira.

Ld. P.P in Charge is present by filing hazira.

C.S.W-4 appears and he is examined as P.W-2, cross-examined in full and  
discharged.

It appears from S/R of summons that C.S.W. nos.3, Nomita Mondal and 5,  
Laxmikanta Mondal received summons by putting their signatures on the copy of summons,  
but they failed to turn up. So issue bailable witness warrant of Rs.500 against C.S.W. nos.3  
and 5.

To 01-04-2025 for E/R of W/W/A and evidence of C.S.W. nos. 3 and 5

02-04-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 2 and 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*