

Sessions Case – 14 of 2021 (CIS-14/21)
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000074-2021

28

26-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The witness Laxmi Kanta Mondal is present by filing hazira along with executed vokalatnama and also files petition praying for bail.

Bail prayer is considered and for the ends of justice it is allowed subject to execution of P.R. bond of Rs.500/-.

Accordingly the witness files P.R. bond of Rs.500/-. The same is checked,verified and found correct. Accordingly it is accepted.

He is examined as PW-03 in full and discharged. During his examination his signature on the written complaint is marked as Exbt.1/2.

Recall W/W/A of P.W-03 Laxmi Kanta Mondal.

To date (27-06-2025) – For evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988